11-16-2000

101518309

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEError! Bookmark not defined. Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 4136-0

11	•	(_	•	C	C

RECORDATION FUNIVE CO. L. TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies): THERMALLOY, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
,	Name: AAVID THERMALOY, LLC
•	Internal Address:
The thickest (A)	Street Address: One Eagle Square
] Individuals(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	City: Concord, New Hampshire
[X] Corporation-State of Nevada [] Other	Country/State/Zip: USA 03301
	[] Individual Citizenship
	[] Association
	[] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State
	[X] Other Limited Liability Company of Delaware
No.	Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no
3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other	
Execution Date: October 25, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s): SEE AT	TACHED SHEET
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Additional number	s attached? [x] Yes [] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [4]
Name: Martin B. Pavane, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 115.0
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavanc	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1210	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 101	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	M
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documes
	November 1, 2000
Martin B. Pavane, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,337 Total number of	Signature Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [6]

TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NUMBER

MARK

1,351,654	
1,028,661	
1,947,354	
2,101,701	

INSUL-COTE in design T in design POWERGAIN EASY-PLY

S:\AW\4136\4136-0.assignTM.exh.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks is between Thermalloy, Inc., a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 2021 W. Valley View Lane, Dallas, Texas 75381-0839 ("Assignor") and Aavid Thermalloy, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at One Eagle Square, Concord, New Hampshire 03301 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto in the United States, which trademarks are the subject of U.S. Trademark Registrations as listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee, that it has good and marketable title to the Marks and that it is the sole owner thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor further represents and warrants to Assignee that it has not transferred, assigned, alienated, encumbered or in any other manner hypothecated its interest in the Marks other than by reason of the within Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and of the said registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks.

Dated: 10/25/00

Name: John Mitchell

Title: Vice President, Treasurer & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0184

\sim		
State of New Jumpsh	ve)	
a hoursel)ss.	
County of Municipal County of Manual Cou)	
On the 1	day of October	, 2000, before me personally came
John Mitchell, to me known,	who, being by me duly s	worn, did depose and say that he resides at
No. Alland NH		······································
that he is the Vice President,	Freasurer & Secretary of	Thermalloy, Inc., the corporation
described in and which execut	ed the foregoing instrume	ent; and that he signed his name thereto by
authorization of said corporati	on.	
	S. DIANE KNAEFLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	S-Die De Marie
	My commission expires Nov. 6, 2002	& race frage

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0185

EXHIBIT A - "TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS"

FILE #	DATE	SERIAL NO.	FILING	AAVID THERMALLOY TRANSFER TABLE FILING TITLE REGISTRA	ER TABLE REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	RECISTRANT
4126 181	OPENED		DATE		DATE	NO	KEGISIKA
4-35-1×1	8/29/00	73/405,161	12/8/82	U.S. I rademark Application Mark: INSUL-COTE in Design	7/30/85	1,351,654	Thermalloy, Inc.
4136-183	5/2/00	73/019,672	4/24/74	U.S. Trademark Application Mark: T in Design	12/30/75	1,028,661	Thermalley, Inc.
4136-184	05/01/00			Former Atty Ref: 88721-63006			
+150°10+	00/10/60	/4/481,059	1/18/94	U.S. Trademark Application Mark: POWERGAIN	1/9/96	1,947,354	Thermalloy, Inc.
1136 100	(20,000			Former Atty Ref: 88721-63005			
061-0614	6/29/00	75/227,937	1/20/97	U.S. Trademark Application Mark: FASY-DI V	9/30/97	2.101.701	Thermallov. Inc
			:	Former Atty Ref: THERM-0055			

RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0186